3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-008161 07JUNE201T | TB | CT
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 15009908 TATRET
D] ECR-18-012291 02AU62018 | KH CT
22665361 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL £ | ECR-19-014339 stP20ls | AR | TE
2266536-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266536-1 F AU AT NG LN MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266536-2 r CERM AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
19966536 . MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP MECHANTCAL - N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
TOOLING KIT ; : U [ 1 | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
1.2266536-2 a PNEUMQ;;fI@§Q<ffIMP PNEUMAT IC - N 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
N 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
[oecbbos0 ] - CRIME TOOLING K1 i N R R R R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- | R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- w T 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- t ] -] - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
APPLICATOR DATA - tlr ] -] -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
CRIMP STZE TYPE N tlr ] -] - ] 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE 1 1.63 mm [ 064 F - N 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
INSUL [3.00 mm [.118] 0 - tlr ] -] - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75
APPLICAZ%@%E%ZEUCTIONS an - -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
- | REF | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTEL CRIMP SPECIFICATION E T T I R 28009071 |POST. LOCKING 58
TERMINAL NAME: MLK 1.2 STECKER N 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2 2222z 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
3.10-3.60 mm [.122-.142 IN] 1.70-2.10 mm [.067-.083 INJ ottt c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 695 93
- - N 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
XEEMM%IQNDOCOOWW e N 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION : - - N 2119791-9  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
N 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED N 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2l 2212 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1949856- | 321 24 65182 0/3 1949520~ | 10800507250 B1.70-2 .10 ol 2021201272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
1949856-2 3 21 25 65182 0/3 - | | | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1949856-3 3 21 40 65182 0/3 - w [ AR T A N | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ZI3TT-] 3 21 Xk 73418 0/3 N - L] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1131112 3 2l KX 13413 0/3 B T T 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
: 4 s a4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE LE:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2 | 2 2 2 ?7-2168083-5 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
SI/Zt r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING A T A R A 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
I 00mme | 17+4/-0.03 [.046+/-.001] 8.0 - | 2 012 ] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG | . 13+/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 8.5 - w (R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 75mm? 1.074/-0.03 [.042¢/-.001] 9.0 - | N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(7 -l b ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2212 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2l 222 2] 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
N 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? ? ? ? ? 227831 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 2
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w [ AR T A N | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23418-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S L N A O R O 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-223419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | | EUENR otH, SAT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA * 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L 2168083-2  |SLR, SKT AD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 7 7 1 1 ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L - 21190331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | | | | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Z/\L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD : | | | | | | L L -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S A L A 129050854 |5 0P, SHEAR i
APPLY #1-23419-5 | OC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nt e 2t ] 2-1633703-8 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N 240641-4  |SPACER 7
: - |- : : 6
N 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING BN 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T2 2 1] 7-1633965-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S L L O O ) R O 4556888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N P2 pe b o-1633738-9 (CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S T2 T =020l -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂ@
00CT201 — TE Comectin
CQOEEQEE 130CTe014 C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PAm7wo5ﬁ608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 130CT2014 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e iy e Ocon 5181 T
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1| 00779 [@o226653 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/§:>RU

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

AR FEED

40mm STROKE

SHEAR DEPRESSOR

1.9 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

DETATL

—= =—3.0x0.5

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

19.0+£0.95

1

$

80)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

.

44.6940.05

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULAT

[ON BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ao DWHNOFFNER 100CTe0T4 (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ BN 130CTe014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 130CT2014 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 pLC 4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266536

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2 fe 4

SHEET OF REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

c
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \QFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266536- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266536-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266536-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17F ey - | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE 17 63 vm [ 0647 = - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TNSUL 1300 om L 1187 0 N - | | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] - - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTEL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: MLK 1 .2 STECKER - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 Héiggfiio :i;tigégagﬁméf éii%ﬁ?g o ljé
?EgprZimm [.wzzDOLgEJSESAO — 1.70-2.10 mm [.067-.083 IN] 1 1 222818 |SPRING. COMPRESSION X
APPUCAHON T [ 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION ) - | 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
- | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | | c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 65 93
1949856~ | 321 24 65182 0/3 1949520~ | 10800507250 B1.10-2.10 S 490888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
19498567 351 25 65180 0/3 - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
19498563 3 51 40 65182 0/3 - | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
21131111 321 WX 73418 0/3 - W 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 09
2113111-2 321 XX 73413 0/3 - | 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T - R TeRTne ST -2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
.Ili 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
SI/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING _ 1 1 5-180727-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1. 00mm2 1. 17+/-0.03 [ 046+/-.001] 8.0 N - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
18 AWG 1.13+/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 8.5 -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
0. Tomme 1.07+/-0.03 [.042+/-.001] 9.0 - | 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- | 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
E!!ﬂ - | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] | 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | SEELLL SPACER, CRIMPER S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 22283~ SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
Zﬁl - | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I | 510797 -1 ORAG. TERMINAL o5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
z/\x APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | - 1 1 éwgiiggé éﬂé%ig’ igiéEESSION l;
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. :
APPLY H1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. - | 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 2-1633703-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 240641 -4 SPACER 7
- T- f : 6
- | 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
¥WARNTNG - | 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T O b i :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N | | 5 1633738-9 CMWQ,WWE 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 17129212211 PART NO SESCRIPTION [TEM
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T TPRRRIECT g COMER Ry TecotEnT o IO EREE RO, Co T T | oW T00CT2014 — T cornetiiit =
o CHHKOFFNER 130CT2014 % TE ‘Omec . _
T ELBIN Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 130CT2014 | naME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm e N P&Jﬁiwc Ocean S)de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1100779 [©=226653¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

1.9 REF

e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.0£0.5

o
‘\T\ ()

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) ET

$

35.66£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTIONS e L s 7
L G Il N E i[k =

i

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 ‘g < > TS BTRATRCT 10 EhANGE KND THE CONTROLL 116 ENGINEER NG oRoAN| AT IoN | DWN 100CT20174 — .
) \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
C» N Cﬁ B 130CT20714 C%%%%j Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 130CT2014 | NAME ‘

§ mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I —
MATER AL /\F’\\IE\TSE)? ) = WE\GiHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266536
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




